during the FY 2021-22. The Net Prot after tax and depreciation during the FY 2021-
22 to Rs. 0.25 Lacs as compared to Rs. 8.25 Lacs during the last nancial year.

4. SHARE CAPITAL:
stThe paid-up Equity Share Capital of the company as on 31  March, 2022 was 

Rs.3,00,66,000 (Rupees Three Crore and Sixty Six Thousand). During the year under 
review, the Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights nor granted 
stock options nor sweat equity.

5. TRANSFER TO RESERVES:

The Company has not transferred any amount to the General Reserve.

Particulars 31-03-2022 31-03-2021